CHANDIGARH TRANSPORT UNDERTAKING, UT, CHANDIGARH

In continuation of the selection list uploaded on website the schedule for the
medical examination of the selected candidates (except waiting list) is

mentioned below:-

Sr. No. Category Date to be present
for medical
examination.

01-21 General 18.08.2025

22-43  General 19.08.2025

01-17 Schedule Caste 20.08.2025

01-05 Other Backward Classes

06-27  Other Backward Classes 21.08.2025

01-07 Ex Servicemen (General) 22.08.2025

01-03 Ex Servicemen (Schedule Caste)
01-03 Ex Servicemen (Other Backward Classes)
01-11  Economically Weaker Section 25.08.2025

Note: The above mentioned candidates are requested to come physically
present for the medical examination as per the above mentioned schedule as
mentioned against each, in the Office of the Director Transport, Industrial Area,

Phase-I, Chandigarh alongwith 06 Nos of Passport Sized Photographs.



Sr. No.

01-21
22-43
01-17

01-05

06-27
01-07

01-03
01-03
01-11

Category

General
General
Schedule Caste

Other Backward Classes

Other Backward Classes
Ex Servicemen (General)

Ex Servicemen (Schedule Caste)
Ex Servicemen (Other Backward Classes)

Economically Weaker Section
Reserved for Absent Candidates

Date to be present
for medical
examination.
18.08.2025
19.08.2025
20.08.2025

21.08.2025
22.08.2025

25.08.2025
26.08.2025

28.08.2025



