## CHANDIGARH TRANSPORT UNDERTAKING, UT, CHANDIGARH

In continuation of the selection list uploaded on website the schedule for the medical examination of the selected candidates (except waiting list) is mentioned below:-

Sr. No.	Category	Date to be present for medical examination.
01-21	General	18.08.2025
22-43	General	19.08.2025
01-17	Schedule Caste	20.08.2025
01-05	Other Backward Classes	
06-27	Other Backward Classes	21.08.2025
01-07	Ex Servicemen (General)	22.08.2025
01-03	Ex Servicemen (Schedule Caste)	
01-03	Ex Servicemen (Other Backward Classes)	
01-11	Economically Weaker Section	25.08.2025

**Note:** The above mentioned candidates are requested to come physically present for the medical examination as per the above mentioned schedule as mentioned against each, in the Office of the Director Transport, Industrial Area, Phase-I, Chandigarh alongwith 06 Nos of Passport Sized Photographs.

Sr. No.	Category	Date to be present for medical examination.
01-21	General	18.08.2025
22-43	General	19.08.2025
01-17	Schedule Caste	20.08.2025
01-05	Other Backward Classes	
06-27	Other Backward Classes	21.08.2025
01-07	Ex Servicemen (General)	22.08.2025
01-03	Ex Servicemen (Schedule Caste)	
01-03	Ex Servicemen (Other Backward Classes)	
01-11	Economically Weaker Section	25.08.2025
	Reserved for Absent Candidates	26.08.2025
		28.08.2025